## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	N	lame	Execution Date	
Hot Water Weed Control Limited			04/01/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Green Weed	Green Weeder Holdings Limited			
Street Address: Level 2, 5A F	Level 2, 5A Pacific Rise, Mount Wellington			
City: Auckland	Auckland			
State/Country: NEW ZEALA	NEW ZEALAND			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 63		1037		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (650)851-7232				
Fax Number: (650)851-7232				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful				
Phone: (650) 851-7210				
Email: nita@younglawfirm.com				
Correspondent Name:YOUNG LAW FIRM, P.C.Address Line 1:4370 ALPINE RD., STE. 106				
Address Line 4: PORTOLA VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 94028				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Alan W. Young, Reg. No. 37,970		
Total Attachments: 1 source=EXECUTED ASSIGN#page1.tif				

### ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this 1 day of April 2004

BETWEEN

HOT WATER WEED CONTROL LIMITED, a New Zealand Company of 18 Byron Avenue, Takapuna, Auckland, New Zealand

(hereinafter called "the assignor") of the first part,

AND

GREEN WEEDER HOLDINGS LIMITED, a New Zealand Company, Level 2, 5A Pacific Rise, Mount Wellington, Auckland, New Zealand (hereinafter called "the assignee") of the second part.

#### WHEREAS:

The assignor is the proprietor of the following patent :

Country:	United States of America
Number:	6321037
Title:	Portable Water Heater
Attorney reference:	00D121US

(hereinafter called "the patent").

AND the assignor has agreed to assign the patent and any benefits relating thereto to the assignee.

## NOW IT IS HEREBY DECLARED:

That in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1:00) the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor hereby assigns to the assignee all its right, title and interest in the patent and any benefits relating thereto, TO HOLD ABSOLUTELY. That the assignor will execute at the request and expense of the assignee any and all documents necessary for the recordal of the assignee as the proprietor of the patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed the day and year first above written.

Executed by the ) said Hot Water ) Weed Control ) Limited by two directors thereof:



Form Letters1 / FS

Signed by GREEN ) WEEDER HOLDINGS ) LIMITED on behalf of ) the two Directors thereof )

) K/J Gillespie

PATENT REEL: 015246 FRAME: 0979

**RECORDED: 10/14/2004**